J A M A I C A
Temporary Rubber Datestamps
1881-1938
By
L. C. C. Nicholson
F .  R .  P . S .  L .
A ―G O D D E N ' S  G A Z E T T E "  P U B L I C A T I O N
First Publ ished in Godden's Gazette - Volume V and now

TYPE 8.
.
A small single-lined oblong, a little longer than Type 2, being 3o mm. long by 16 mm. high. The name of
the Post Off ice is in one straight l ine near the top, in serif letters 2¼ mm. high, and the word
―JAMAICA‖ is near the bottom in sans-serif letters 2 mm. high.
The last two figures of the year date are usually included in this date-stamp being just above
the letters "CA" of  "JAMAICA" .They are known for the years 94, 96, 97 and 99. This mark is
always in black ink, and I have specimens from forty-seven different Post Offices.
POST OFFICES KNOWN.  P.O. OPENED. DATES KNOWN.
ALBANY. 20 M AY,  1 8 9 7 .   22 M AY,  1 8 9 7 - 2  O CT .  1 8 9 7 .
BAMBOO. 9 OCT. 1896. '96.
POST OFFICES KNOWN  PO OPENED DATES KNOWN
BARTONS 20 JULY 1896 19 AUG 1896-2 NOV 1896
BELVEDERE  7 FEB 1896 11 MAY 1896-1 SEPT 1896
BENSONTON  6 DEC 1894 '94-JUNE 1895
BOROUGHBRIDGE  7 OCT 1896 OCT 1896-NOV 1896
BOWDEN 13 MAY 1896 1 JUNE 1896-NOV 1896
BRAZE-RIVER
(BRAES-RIVER)
16 JUNE 1897 19 JULY 1897-OCT 1897
CAMBRIDGE  15 AUG 1895 1 OCT 1895-1 NOV 1895
CASTLETON  6 JULY 1894 13 AUG 1894
CATADUPA  27 JULY 1897 7 SEPT 1897
CEDAR VALLEY 13 MAR 1894
(see Type 7)
7 SEPT 1894-NOV 1894
CLONMEL 18 MAY 1897 21 MAY 1897-SEPT 1898
DEESIDE 20 NOV 1894 21 NOV 1894-SEPT 1895
ENFIELD 15 APR 1896 10 JUNE 1896-16 NOV 1896
FELLOWSHIP 26 MAY 1897 -
Do (Re-opened) -  1899 8 NOV 1899-MAY 1900
GIBRALTAR 6 AUG 1897 AUG 1897
GUANABOA VALE 17 JULY 1896 2 OCT 1896-1111 NOV 1896
GUAVA RIDGE 19 JUNE 1894 27 AUG 1894-OCT- 1894
HARRY WATCH  16 OCT 1896 16 OCT 1896-25 NOV 1896
HECTOR'S RIVER  28 NOV 1897 NOV 1897-SEPT 1898
IPSWICH 13 MAR 1896 5 MAY 1896-18 DEC 1896
LAMB'S RIVER  11 MAR 1896 16 MAR 1896-DEC 1896
LAWRENCE TAVERN  27 DEC 1894 8 JULY 1895-18 SEPT 1896
LIME HALL  19 JULY 1894 23 JULY 1894-NOV 1894
LLANDEWEY  5 FEB 1896 18 MAY 1896
MOCHO 14 SEPT 1894 5 OCT 1894
MONTPELIER (Re-opened) 13 AUG 1895 20 AUG 1895-DEC 1895
MOUNTAINSIDE  19 OCT 1896 27 NOV 1896-DEC 1896
MYERSVILLE 14 JUNE 1897 28 JUNE 1897-OCT 1897
NEGRIL 26 OCT 1894 1 NOV 1894-21 JULY 1895
OLD ENGLAND  9 JUNE 1897 12 JUNE 1897-AUG 1897
ORANGE BAY  - 1899 APRIL 1899-13 SEPT 1899
PEPPER 11 JUNE 1897 JULY 1897-OCT 1897
POINT 25 AUG 1897 '97
RIVERSDALE  13 MAY 1897 26 JULY 1897